# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patsy Augestine Ruzzo	12/24/2003
Matthew Stewart	01/12/2004
Anthony William Mellors	01/02/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11469711

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: tpaterson@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Beulick

Address Line 1: 1 Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134896-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. Reeser, III

Total Attachments: 9

500151924

source=134896-7 Assignment True and Accurate Copy 15SEP2006 (S2025057)#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018258 FRAME: 0584

√H \$40.00

SHO\_\_\_

source=134896-7 Assignment True and Accurate Copy 15SEP2006 (S2025057)#page2.tif source=134896-7 Assignment True and Accurate Copy 15SEP2006 (S2025057)#page3.tif source=134896-7 Assignment True and Accurate Copy 15SEP2006 (S2025057)#page4.tif source=134896-7 Assignment True and Accurate Copy 15SEP2006 (S2025057)#page5.tif source=134896-7 Assignment True and Accurate Copy 15SEP2006 (S2025057)#page6.tif source=134896-7 Assignment True and Accurate Copy 15SEP2006 (S2025057)#page7.tif source=134896-7 Assignment True and Accurate Copy 15SEP2006 (S2025057)#page8.tif source=134896-7 Assignment True and Accurate Copy 15SEP2006 (S2025057)#page8.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

134896

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, PATSY AUGESTINE RUZZO, 851 South Bayway Boulevard, Apt. 604, Clearwater, Florida 33767; MATTHEW STEWART, 5773 Pandora Avenue, Cincinnato, Ohio 45213; and ANTHONY WILLIAM MELLORS, 7414 Quail Run West, Chester, Ohio 45069, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS FOR PREPARING AND TESTING A THERMAL-SPRAY COATED SUBSTRATE, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

December 24 TH , 2003

PATSY AUGESTINE RUZZO

PATENT

L: 018258 FRAME: 0586

ASSIC	NMENT	Attorney Docket No.
My commission expires:  BARBA ! WHITING MY COMMISSION # DD 165381 EXPIRES Fourember 30, 2006 Bonder Streetern Surety Company	Motary Public	ne executed the same o
, 200	MATTHEW STEWAR	Т
STATE OF) ss County of)		
Thisday of named <b>MATTHEW STEWART</b>	, 2003, before me person, to me personally known as the incknowledged to me that he execute et forth.	idividual who executed
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

ASSIGNM	Attorney Docket No.  134896
, 2003	ANTHONY WILLIAM MELLORS
	ANTHONY WILLIAM MELLORS
STATE OF)	
) ss. County of)	
named ANTHONY WILLIAM ME	, 2003, before me personally came the above- LLORS, to me personally known as the individual who who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of rein set forth.
My commission expires:	Notary Public

### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

134896

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, PATSY AUGESTINE RUZZO, 851 South Bayway Boulevard, Apt. 604, Clearwater, Florida 33767; MATTHEW STEWART, 5773 Pandora Avenue, Cincinnato, Ohio 45213; and ANTHONY WILLIAM MELLORS, 7414 Quail Run West, Chester, Ohio 45069, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS FOR PREPARING AND TESTING A THERMAL-SPRAY COATED SUBSTRATE, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

, 2003	
	PATSY AUGESTINE RUZZO

1

ASSIGNME	ENT	Attorney Docket No. 134896
STATE OF) ) ss. County of)		
Thisday of named PATSY AUGESTINE RUZZ executed the foregoing Assignment, w his own free will for the purposes there	ho acknowledged to me that h	onally came the above- as the individual who be executed the same of
My commission expires:	Notary Public	-
January 12, 200%	Matthew Stewar	r
STATE OF Ohio ) ss. County of Hamilton )	Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State c My Commission Employed October 2, 2003 Recorded in Hamilton Coun	
This 12th day of Januar named MATTHEW STEWART, to it the foregoing Assignment, who acknow free will for the purposes therein set fort	ne personally known as the in vledged to me that he execute	dividual who executed
My commission expires:	Kumberly M. Howan Notary Public	d
10-2-2006		

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.	
, 2003ANTHONY WILLI	AM MELLORS	
STATE OF) ) ss. County of)		
Thisday of, 2003, before me personally came the above-named <b>ANTHONY WILLIAM MELLORS</b> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
My commission expires:  Notary Public		

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

134896

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, PATSY AUGESTINE RUZZO, 851 South Bayway Boulevard, Apt. 604, Clearwater, Florida 33767; MATTHEW STEWART, 5773 Pandora Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45213; and ANTHONY WILLIAM MELLORS, 7414 Quail Run, West Chester, Ohio 45069, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS FOR PREPARING AND TESTING A THERMAL-SPRAY COATED SUBSTRATE, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

, 2003	
--------	--

PATSY AUGESTINE RUZZO

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No.
STATE OF) ss.		
) ss. County of)		
Thisday of named PATSY AUGESTINE RUZZ executed the foregoing Assignment, w his own free will for the purposes there	ho acknowledged to me that h	conally came the above- as the individual who he executed the same of
My commission expires:	Notary Public	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
, 2003	MATTHEW STEWAR	Γ
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
Thisday ofnamed MATTHEW STEWART, to me the foregoing Assignment, who acknow free will for the purposes therein set fort	ne personally known as the in vledged to me that he execute	dividual who executed
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 134896
2 January, 20084 anthony WILLIAM	ian Mellog
STATE OF ONLD  State Of Butch  Sss.  County of Butch  Sss.  KAREN L.  Notary Public, My Commission	MORGAN State of Ohio
This 2nd day of January, 2003, before me personally came the above-named ANTHONY WILLIAM MELLORS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
My commission expires:  Notary Public	30

**RECORDED: 09/15/2006** 

PATENT

REEL: 018258 FRAME: 0594